ful performance of the work and the conditions of this agreement shall be forfeited. 

XII.—The railroad company shall furnish a bond of a guarantee or surety com-
pany, duly authorized by law to act as surety, conditioned for the faithful performance 
of all the terms and conditions of this agreement in the sum of twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) at the time of the signing of this agreement. 

I would suggest that the Board of Estimate and Apportionment take tentative action 
on the proposed terms, and that the Corporation Counsel be then requested to prepare 
a form of agreement containing the conditions so determined upon, the agreement to

[...]

the former town of Newtown, and Broadway, in the former town of Flushing, in the 
Borough of Queens, The City of New York," vest in The City of New York at as 
early a date as possible: 

Parcel "A." 

Beginning at the intersection of the bulkhead line and the northerly line of Jack-
son avenue; thence one hundred and twenty-six feet (126') along said northerly line 
of Jackson avenue; thence northerly thirteen and twenty-eight-hundredths feet 
(13.28') ; thence westerly one hundred and seventy feet (170') and thirty-five and thir-
teen-hundredths feet (35.13') along the northerly line of Jackson avenue;

[...]

thence southerly two and eighty-hundredths feet (2.8o') ; thence easterly 
twenty-eight and twenty-hundredths feet (28.20') to the point of beginning. 

Parcel "C." 
Beginning at the intersection of the northerly line of Broadway and the bulkhead 

line; thence easterly one hundred and one and thirty-hundredths feet (101.30), thirty-
one and fifteen-hundredths feet (31.15), and forty-eight and forty-eight-hundredths feet 
(48.48) along said northerly line of Broadway to the westerly line of Lawrence street; 
thence northerly fifteen and seven-hundredths feet (15.07) along the.